TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Serial No. 74/274,486 and remove from previously recorded on Reel 003247 Frame 0666. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of IHF/GM Holding Corporation into ConAgra Foods Packaged Foods Company, Inc.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IHF/GM Holding Corporation		09/23/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ConAgra Foods Packaged Foods Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	One ConAgra Drive	
City:	Omaha	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68102	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76412819	GRIST MILL SINCE 1917

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (402)952-6870

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (402) 341-3070

Email: tdeutmeyer@mcgrathnorth.com

Correspondent Name: Tracy L. Deutmeyer Address Line 1: 1601 Dodge Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3700, First National Tower
Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tracy L. Deutmeyer
Signature:	/Tracy L. Deutmeyer/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003361 FRAME: 0599

900054798

Date:	08/03/2006
Total Attachments: 4 source=IHF TO PACKAGED W COVER DO	DC080206#page2.tif DC080206#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003361 FRAME: 0600

	United States Patent and Trademark Offi ORM COVER SHEET
	ARKS ONLY ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): IHF/GM HOLDING CORPORATION Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: DELAWARE Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) SEPTEMBER 26, 2004 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: ConAgra Foods Packaged Foods Company, Inc Internal Address: Street Address: 215 W. DIEHL ROAD City: NAPERVILLE State: ILLINOIS Country: U.S.A. Zip: 60515 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship DELAWARE Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes V. No (Designations must be a separate document feet.)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/412,819; 76/582,761 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: lame: PATRICK C. STEPHENSON nternal Address: SUITE 3700	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 190.00
IRST NATIONAL TOWER treet Address: 1601 DODGE STREET	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
ity: OMAHA	8. Payment Information:

State: NEBRASKA Zip: 68102 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date _____ Phone Number: (402) 341-3070 b. Deposit Account Number ___ Fax Number: (402) 341-0216 Email Address: PSTEPHENSON@MNMK.COM Authorized User Name 9. Signature: MARCH 24, 2005 Signature Date STEPHENSON Total number of pages including cover Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and document: Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REEL: 003361 FRAME: 0601

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:55 PM 09/24/2004 FILED 02:01 PM 09/24/2004 SRV 040692704 - 3808548 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING .

CONAGRA DAIRY FOODS COMPANY CONAGRA GPC, INC. IHF/GM HOLDING CORPORATION LAMB-WESTON, INC. (Each a Delaware Corporation)

INTO

CONAGRA FOODS PACKAGED FOODS COMPANY, INC. (A Delaware Corporation)

It is hereby certified that:

1. The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follow:

NAME

STATE OF INCORPORATION

ConAgra Foods Packaged

Delaware

Foods Company, Inc.

(hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Corporation")

ConAgra Dairy Foods Company

Dolaware

ConAgra GPC, Inc.

Delaware

IHF/GM Holding Corporation

Delaware

Lamb-Weston, Inc.

Delaware

(hereinafter sometimes referred to together as the "Subsidiaries" or singularly as a "Subsidiary")

- The Corporation is the owner of all of the outstanding shares of each class of stock of each Subsidiary.
 - The Corporation hereby merges each Subsidiary into the Corporation. 3.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003361 FRAME: 0602

4. Set forth below is a copy of the resolution adopted on September 22, 2004, by the Board of Directors of the Corporation to merge the said Subsidiaries into the Corporation:

"RESOLVED, that each of ConAgra Dairy Foods Company; ConAgra GPC, Inc.; IHF/GM Holding Corporation; and Lamb-Weston, Inc. is a wholly owned subsidiary of ConAgra Foods Packaged Foods Company, Inc., and shall be merged with and into ConAgra Foods Packaged Foods Company, Inc. in accordance with the Delaware Corporation Law. The issued shares of each subsidiary shall not be converted in any manner, but each said share which is issued as of the effective date of the merger shall be surrendered and extinguished. Each merger shall be effective as of 11:59 p.m. on September 26, 2004.

5. The merger shall be effective as of 11:59 p.m. on September 26, 2004.

DATED: September 23, 2004.

CONAGRA FOODS PACKAGED FOODS COMPANY, INC.

y: Velota R. Ketth Debra L. Keith, Vice President, Tax

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"CONAGRA DAIRY FOODS COMPANY", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, "CONAGRA GPC, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, "IHF/GM HOLDING CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, "LAMB-WESTON, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CONAGRA FOODS PACKAGED FOODS COMPANY, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "CONAGRA FOODS PACKAGED FOODS COMPANY, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 2:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3808548

RECORDED 98/03/2006

8100M

AUTHENTICATION: TRADEMARK REEL: 003361 FRAME: 0604